
Nos. 19-35017 and 19-35019

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ADREE EDMO (a/k/a MASON EDMO),
Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION, et al.,
Defendants-Appellees.

and

CORIZON, INC., et al.,
Defendants-Appellees.

On Appeal from Orders of the United States District Court
For the District of Idaho
Case No. 1:17-cv-00151-BLW

PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S MOTION TO PARTIALLY LIFT STAY

Lori Rifkin, Esq. [CA # 244081]
Rifkin Law Office
2855 Telegraph Avenue, Suite 517
Berkeley, CA 94705
Telephone: (510) 414-4132
Email: lrifkin@rifkinlawoffice.com

Dan Stormer, Esq. [CA #101967]
Shaleen Shanbhag, Esq. [CA #301047]
Hadsell Stormer Renick & Dai LLP
128 North Fair Oaks Avenue
Pasadena, California 91103
Telephone: (626) 585-9600
Facsimile: (626) 577-7079
Emails: dstormer@hadsellstormer.com
sshahbhag@hadsellstormer.com

(Counsel continued on next page)
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee, ADREE EDMO

Counsel continued from previous page:

Craig Durham, Esq. (ISB # 6428)
Deborah Ferguson, Esq. (ISB # 5333)
FERGUSON DURHAM, PLLC
223 N. 6th Street, Suite 325
Boise, ID 83702
Telephone: 208-345-5183
Facsimile: 208-908-8663
Emails: chd@fergusondurham.com
daf@fergusondurham.com

Amy Whelan, Esq. (CA # 215675)
Julie Wilensky, Esq. (CA # 271765)
NATIONAL CENTER FOR
LESBIAN RIGHTS
870 Market Street, Suite 370
San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone: 415-365-1338
Facsimile: 415-392-8442
Email: awhelan@NCLRights.org
jwilensky@NCLRights.org

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee, ADREE EDMO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table of Authorities	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
RELEVANT BACKGROUND	2
LEGAL STANDARD.....	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. Defendants Did Not Succeed on the Merits of Their Appeal	9
II. The Balance of Hardships Weighs Heavily Against the Full Stay	10
III. The Public Interest Requires Provision of Medically Necessary Treatment to Ms. Edmo	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Page(s)****Cases**

<i>Alaska Survival v. Surface Transp. Bd.</i> 704 F.3d 615 (9th Cir. 2012)	8, 13
<i>Golden Gate Rest. Ass’n v. City & Cty. of San Francisco</i> 512 F.3d 1112 (9th Cir. 2008)	12
<i>Hilton v. Braunskill</i> 481 U.S. 770 (1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Leiva-Perez v. Holder</i> 640 F.3d 962 (9th Cir. 2011) (per curiam)	8, 10
<i>Log Cabin Republicans v. United States</i> 2011 U.S. App. LEXIS 16310 (9th Cir. 2011).....	8
<i>McNearney v. Wash. Dep’t of Corr.</i> 2012 WL 3545267 (W.D. Wash. 2012)	13
<i>Melendres v. Arpaio</i> 685 F.3d 990 (9th Cir. 2012)	12
<i>Nken v. Holder</i> 556 U.S. 418 (2009).....	7, 9
<i>Taylor v. Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley, LLP</i> 628 F. App’x 490 (9th Cir. 2015).....	8, 13

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend VIII.....	1, 13
-----------------------------	-------

Federal Rules

Fed. R. App. P. 41(b).....	7
